
2019 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-22   Conf: 3-11Home: 2-4Away: 2-10Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (215), Opp (243)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (1), Czel (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Gammie (1), Linehan (1),
Longley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Linehan (10), Montembeault (8), Laskosky (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Heath 1, Vieira 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (118-142), Linehan (48-60), Montembeault (11-11), Sliwinski (11-11), Vieira (10-10), Poggioli (8-10), Morris (6-8), Dolaher
(4-5), Johnson (4-4), Keehn (4-6), Cloutier (3-3), O'Donnell (3-4), Baril (2-2), Heath (2-6), Koletar (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Tarascio, John .326 29-29 95 17 31 5 3 1 14 45 .474 8 4 13 0 .394 2 1 2-3 50 2 2 .963
3 Meucci, Tom .292 30-30 96 17 28 9 0 1 14 40 .417 12 4 19 5 .393 0 2 0-1 44 76 10 .923
15 Walsh, Connor .270 31-31 111 16 30 9 1 0 18 41 .369 14 1 15 2 .354 1 0 1-1 250 9 2 .992
26 Czel, Sam .269 29-29 104 23 28 4 2 5 20 51 .490 13 7 33 2 .384 1 1 8-11 50 2 1 .981
44 Linehan, Ryan .250 26-26 80 12 20 1 0 0 7 21 .263 13 1 14 3 .358 1 2 0-0 153 25 2 .989
34 Longley, Connor .248 30-30 105 12 26 6 0 2 16 38 .362 6 2 30 2 .293 3 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
18 Gammie, Tyler .223 30-30 103 13 23 2 1 0 8 27 .262 14 1 24 2 .322 0 0 2-2 23 48 9 .888
6 Struthers, Mac .196 31-31 112 17 22 3 1 0 17 27 .241 14 1 17 3 .285 3 5 0-0 45 73 9 .929
32 Sevigny, David .174 30-28 92 11 16 4 0 0 10 20 .217 8 1 21 3 .245 1 1 3-3 56 0 1 .982

8 Taranovich, John
1.00

0 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 2 0 0 0 .750 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

25 Laskosky, Jacob
1.00

0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

2 Beeney, Aaron
1.00

0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Goldman, Matthew .667 3-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 2.000 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
30 Eaton, Brendan .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Collins, Mike .200 2-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 2 1 .875

22
Montembeault,
Michael .167 7-5 12 4 2 0 0 1 4 5 .417 6 1 6 0 .474 0 0 0-0 21 0 1 .955

29 DeFrancisco, Josh .160 11-7 25 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .160 3 2 11 0 .300 0 0 3-3 16 1 1 .944
11 Pascarelli, Michael .143 5-1 7 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
4 McKeon, Colin .000 2-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Vets, Johnny .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.248 31-31 960 152 238 47 8 11 136 334 .348
11
5 27 208 22 .341 13 12 19-25 735 276 45 .957

Opponents
.324 31-31 1048 245 340 62 13 15 220 473 .451

12
8 25 179 13 .405 17 9 59-71 759 314 37 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Johnson, Connor 4.15 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 6 17.1 14 8 8 14 13 2 0 0 .209 1 5 0 0 0
47 Heath, Brandon 5.03 1-5 8 8 0 0-0 0 39.1 59 25 22 11 22 7 2 0 .360 1 4 0 5 1
7 Baril, Bobby 5.40 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 11 4 14 6 3 0 0 .276 3 1 0 0 0
19 Sliwinski, Ryan 5.56 1-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 34.0 38 26 21 8 20 2 3 4 .281 4 2 1 3 2
40 Poggioli, Greg 5.70 1-4 11 7 0 0-0 0 30.0 39 27 19 12 29 10 0 3 .307 1 3 0 0 1
46 O'Donnell, Shawn 6.43 3-3 13 4 0 0-0 0 35.0 52 28 25 6 22 10 2 3 .340 1 5 1 2 1
33 Morris, Jake 6.93 2-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 24.2 29 21 19 15 26 6 0 3 .293 5 1 1 2 0
36 Koletar, Alex 7.45 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 19 12 8 8 7 6 1 0 .396 1 0 0 0 0
23 Keehn, Isaac 9.31 0-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 19.1 27 30 20 14 17 5 2 0 .307 6 3 2 3 2
17 Vieira, Brian 10.00 1-3 10 3 0 0-0 0 18.0 28 24 20 9 7 7 2 1 .350 4 1 1 1 1
43 Dolaher, Will 21.38 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 15 20 19 13 8 3 0 1 .395 0 0 1 1 0
13 Cloutier, Sam 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 .556 0 0 0 0 1
28 Goldman, Matthew 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
32 Sevigny, David 67.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 .600 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.27 9-21 117 31 0 0 6 245.0 340 245 198 128 179 62 13 15 .324 31 25 7 17 9
Opponents 4.62 21-9 99 31 3 1 6 253.0 238 152 130 115 208 47 8 11 .248 23 27 0 13 12



2019 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
47 Heath, Brandon 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 2 4 .333 0 0
33 Morris, Jake 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
28 Goldman, Matthew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Taranovich, John 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
40 Poggioli, Greg 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
25 Laskosky, Jacob 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 4 0
2 Beeney, Aaron 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Dolaher, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
36 Koletar, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Cloutier, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Walsh, Connor 261 250 9 2 .992 18 0 0 — 0 0
44 Linehan, Ryan 180 153 25 2 .989 1 48 12 .800 10 0
32 Sevigny, David 57 56 0 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Czel, Sam 53 50 2 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tarascio, John 54 50 2 2 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Montembeault, Michael 22 21 0 1 .955 0 11 0 1.000 8 0
29 DeFrancisco, Josh 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sliwinski, Ryan 16 5 10 1 .938 2 11 0 1.000 0 0
6 Struthers, Mac 127 45 73 9 .929 15 0 0 — 0 0
3 Meucci, Tom 130 44 76 10 .923 7 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gammie, Tyler 80 23 48 9 .888 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Collins, Mike 8 5 2 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 O'Donnell, Shawn 7 2 4 1 .857 2 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Keehn, Isaac 8 2 4 2 .750 0 4 2 .667 0 0
11 Pascarelli, Michael 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Vieira, Brian 2 0 1 1 .500 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
34 Longley, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Baril, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 McKeon, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Vets, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Eaton, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1056 735 276 45 .957 50 59 12 .831 22 0
Opponents 1110 759 314 37 .967 68 18 5 .771 6 0


